

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54604943 |
| Name | Winter Warmer |
| Contents | Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g, Orchard Preserves Strawberry Preserve 227g, Furniss Cornish All Butter Shortbread Fingers 150g e, Tooma River Chardonnay 75cl, Tooma River Shiraz 75cl, Linden Lady 8 Luxury Chocolate Selection 80g e, Market Town Bakery Iced Rich Fruit Slab Cake 350g e, Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chive Biscuits 75g e, Yorkshire Crisps Oyster, Chilli & Lemon 100g e, Gold Crown Christmas Pudding 350g, |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | Christmas Chutney |
| Ingredients | Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries, Soft Brown Sugar, Cider, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 200g |
| Country of Origin | U.K. |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place, once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon EX15 2FB. |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 771 kj/182 kcal |
| fat | 0 g |
| of which saturates | 0 g |
| carbohydrate | 42 g |
| of which sugars | 40 g |
| protein | 1.1 g |
| salt | 0.2 g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/ A – amount is below 1.2% ABV |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No – we do not use nuts and we prohibited nuts on site but we are aware that some of our suppliers handle |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | Strawberry Preserve |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 48g of fruit per 100g. Total Sugar content 65g per 100g. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 227g |
| Country of Origin | U.K. |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, consume within 8 weeks. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Highfield Preserves Ltd. 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, EX15 2FB. |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 1130 kj/ 266 kcal |
| fat | 0g |
| of which saturates | 0g |
| carbohydrate | 65g |
| of which sugars | 65g |
| protein | 0g |
| salt | 0g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No – we do not use nuts and we prohibited nuts on site but we are aware that some of our suppliers handle nuts. |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|--|---|
| Name | 150*14 Xmas Shortbread Fingers SRP |
| Ingredients | Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk) (31%), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt. Wheat Flour contains: Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulphate, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin. |
| For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May also contain nuts. |
| Net Quantity | 150g (2x75g) e |
| Country of Origin | Great Britain |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place and once opened store in an airtight container. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Furniss (Proper Cornish)Ltd Redruth Cornwall TR15 3RW |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | per 100g |
| energy | 2126kj/508kcal |
| fat | 26.9g |
| of which saturates | 17.3g |
| carbohydrate | 65.1g |
| of which sugars | 19.5g |
| protein | 4.1g |
| salt | 0.57g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Name | Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 2017 |
| Ingredients | Contains Sulphites |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Produce of Australia |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dark place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Enotria & Coe, London, NW10 7RX |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 70kcal |
| fat | g/ml |
| of which saturates | g/ml |
| carbohydrate | g/ml |
| of which sugars | g/ml |
| protein | g/ml |
| salt | g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | 12% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | N |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---------------------------------|
| Name | Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 2017 |
| Ingredients | Contains Sulphites |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Produce of Australia |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dark place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Enotria & Coe, London, NW10 7RX |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 70kcal |
| fat | g/ml |
| of which saturates | g/ml |
| carbohydrate | g/ml |
| of which sugars | g/ml |
| protein | g/ml |
| salt | g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | 13% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | N |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | Linden Lady 8 Luxury Chocolate Selection with White Tree Transfers/Silver Stars & Sprinkles |
| Ingredients | <p>Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%</p> <p>Fudge: sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose, water) condensed MILK, glucose, butter MILK, water, cocoa mass, rum <1%, raisin.</p> <p>Praline: HAZELNUTS 50%, sugar, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, rice, sugar, salt, BARLEY, MALT flavouring.</p> <p>White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour, vanilla.</p> <p>Decoration: Sugar; sugar syrup; glucose syrup; Icing sugar; Vegetable fat: Coconut, palm, shea, potato starch, corn starch; water; cocoa powder, E422; Maltodextrin, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, E471; glazing agent: E903, E904; stabilisers: E414, E415; Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E171, E153, E174</p> |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT |
| Net Quantity | 125G |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C |
| Manufacturer's name and address | LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1160.5kj/277.3kcal |
| fat | 17.1g/ml |
| of which saturates | 5.4g/ml |
| carbohydrate | 26.7g/ml |
| of which sugars | 25.6g/ml |
| protein | 3.2g/ml |
| salt | 0.04g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

| | |
|--|--|
| Name | Iced Slab Cake |
| Ingredients | Sultanas (32%) (contains Sunflower Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG , Marzipan (8%) (Sugar, ALMONDS , Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers: E420, Invertase; Thickener: E401; Colour: E160a; Preservative: E202), Sugar Icing (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerine; Emulsifier: E471; Stabiliser: E460; Preservative: E202; Flavouring, Colour: E171), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475; Colours: E100, E160b; Flavourings), Brown Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Black Treacle (Invert Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Glace Cherries (2.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: E330; Colour: E127, Preservative: E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Jam (Sugar, Apricots, Acidity Regulator: E330; Gelling Agent: E440), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acid: E330; Preservative: E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent: E450, E500; Acid: E330; Preservative: E202. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS | |
| May contain statements | May contain traces of other Nuts, Oats and Soya. May also contain fruit stalks and cherry stones. |
| Net Quantity | 350g |
| Country of Origin | Made in the UK, using UK, EU and non EU ingredients |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume with 7 days. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Market Town Food Co. Crosby Road, Market Harborough, LE16 9EE |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1406/334kj/kcal |
| fat | 7.4g |
| of which saturates | 2.5g |
| carbohydrate | 67g |
| of which sugars | 44g |
| protein | 2.4g |
| salt | 0.09g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N – contains Almonds |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N – contains Wheat |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N – contains Wheat |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N – contains Egg |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N – contains Milk (Whey Powder) |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N - due to potential cross contamination as made in an environment that handles soya |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | N – Flavouring may be artificial |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | Cheese biscuits with Gouda and chive |
| Ingredients | Wheat flour (gluten) , vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), Gouda cheese 22% (milk , salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: annatto; beta-carotene, preservative: E251), barn egg , onion, modified potato starch, yeast, dried milk , salt, chive 2%, sugar, emulsifier: E471, potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain traces of nuts and sesame. |
| Net Quantity | 75g |
| Country of Origin | The Netherlands |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Buiteman bv Mon Plaisir 93 4879 AM Etten-Leur The Netherlands |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 2242kj/537kcal |
| fat | 33g/ml |
| of which saturates | 15g/ml |
| carbohydrate | 45g/ml |
| of which sugars | 1.8g/ml |
| protein | 15g/ml |
| salt | 2.8g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | Yorkshire Crisps Oyster, Chilli & Lemon 100g |
| Ingredients | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, Salt, Oyster Powder (contains Oyster, Tapioca Starch, Salt) (Oyster) Dried Chardonnay Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion, Dried Seaweed, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Dried Lemon juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Cayenne Chilli, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | NA |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd Units 1-4, Waleswood Industrial Estate Wales Bar Sheffield South Yorkshire S26 5PY. |
| Instructions for use | NA |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1963.7kj/kcal |
| fat | 22.0g/ml |
| of which saturates | 5.0g/ml |
| carbohydrate | 61.9g/ml |
| of which sugars | 3.3g/ml |
| protein | 6.5g/ml |
| salt | 1.5g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | NA |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | 350g Christmas Puddings |
| Ingredients | Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Wheat Flour, Cider (7%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain egg, milk, soya and nuts |
| Net Quantity | 350g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1482 kj/ 354 kcal |
| fat | 8.1g |
| of which saturates | 4.2g |
| carbohydrate | 66.7g |
| of which sugars | 47.3g |
| protein | 3.5g |
| salt | 0.25g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |